10-10-2003

10. Le. U3

Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings → → ▼ 10257	72422
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MD Rounds, LLC	Name: Medical Education Consultants, LLC
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 25 Sylvan Road South City: Westport State: CT Zip: 06880
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State: North Carolina	Street Address: 25 Sylvan Road South City: Westport State: CT Zip: 06880
Other- Connecticut Limited Liability Company	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	U Corporation-State-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other - Limited Liability Company-Delaware
☐ Other Termination of Security Interest	Representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: September 25, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,605,794
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	b. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,505,794
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27607	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27607	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27607	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27607 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27607 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat copy of the original document. Daniel M. Kortick	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27607 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Futrell, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27607 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic copy of the original document. Daniel M. Kortick Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/09/2003 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MD Rounds, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company (referred to herein as "Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to Medical Education Consultants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark, and all other intellectual property rights of any kind embodied in, associated with or relating in any way to the below listed trademark, and any and all marketing and other materials of any kind, including any and all adaptations and versions thereof, referring or pertaining to any and all products marketed by Assignor under the name listed below, together with all of the goodwill associated with the business of Assignor relating to the foregoing trademark, and together with any an all rights and claims deriving from the foregoing.

MARK MDROUNDS <u>REGISTRATION NO.</u> 2,605,794

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment under seal this 25 day of 2003.

MD ROUNDS

Daniel M. Kortick Vice President

STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>

COUNTY OF MEW YORK

I, KENNETH A EDELSTEIN, a Notary Public of the county and state written above, do hereby certify that Daniel M. Kortick personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is Vice President of MD Rounds, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, and that he, as Vice President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing on behalf of the limited liability company.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this <u>25</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 15 MAY 2006

KENNETH A. EDELSTEIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ED6041732
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires May 15, 2006

IP-12050-13- 318757-v2

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0743